TROPHY LIST NSWVGA
STROKE PLAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

(Only one trophy per player)

Trophies allocated in the following order.

Event 1: Strokeplay Champion and Winner of Des Coady Shield  $400
(Sponsored by Warren Saunders Insurance Brokers)
Ricky Allison (0.0) Camden Lakeside (76, 71, 80) 227
Event 2: Strokeplay Champion Runner Up $200
Laurie Cupples (3.5) Leonay (77,79, 73) 229
On count back from Col Kenning (72,78, 79) 229
Event 3: Overall nett winner $200
Robert Lewis (11.2) Windsor (73, 68, 72) 213
Event 4: Overall nett runner up $150
Col Kenning (4.4) Kiama (67, 73, 74) 214
Event 5: Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div 1. (55-64) $120
Geoff Cranfield (0.1) Long Reef (75, 79, 77) 231
Event 6: Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div 2. (65-69) $120
Drew Simonsen (6.2) Castle Hill (87, 79, 82) 248
Event 7: Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div. 3 (70 & over) $120
Gary Poland (8.6) Fox Hills (81,91, 79 251
Event 8: Scratch winner 54 hole Div. 1 (0-11.4) $120
Matt Taylor (0.0) Stonecutters Ridge (81, 72, 79) 232
Event 9: Nett winner 54 hole Div 1. (0-11.4) $120
Phill Maher (11.4) Dubbo (69, 71, 76) 216
Event 10: Scratch winner 54 hole Div 2. (11.5-17.4) $120
Karl Stindl (11.9) Dunheved (82, 88, 90) 260
Event 11: Nett winner 54 hole Div 2. (11.5-17.4) $120
Greg Williams (14.0) Dunheved (74, 67, 74) 215
Event 12: Scratch winner 54 hole Div 3. (17.5-36) $120
Brendan McCann (17.8) Fox Hills (97, 96, 99) 292 c/b

On a count back from Ajit Singh (91, 95, 106) 292



Event 13:

Event 14:

Event 15:

Event 16:

Event 17:

Event 18:

Event 19:

Event 20:

Event 21:

Event 22:

Event 23:

Event 24:

Event 25:

Event 26:

Event 27:

Event 28:

Nett winner 54 hole Div 3. (17.5-36)
Allan Smith (23.2) Leonay

Scratch winner day one, Div 1.
Geoff Shute Dunheved

Nett winner day one, Div 1.
Brad Fifield The Coast

Scratch winner day one, Div 2.
lan Jordan Richmond

Nett winner day one, Div 2.
Tom Moore St. Georges Basin

Scratch winner day one, Div 3.
Hans Schneider Leonay

Nett winner day one, Div 3.
Tom Melican Fox Hills

Scratch winner day two, Div 1.
Peter Bradley Fox Hills

Nett winner day two, Div 1.
Dave McMillan Dunheved

Scratch winner day two, Div 2.
Robert Treers Cumberland

Nett winner day two, Div 2.
Glenn Latimore Stonecutters Ridge

Scratch winner day two, Div 3.
Peter Keep Shelly Beach

Nett winner day two, Div 3.
Peter Lane Massey Park

Scratch winner day three, Div 1.
Jack Scruse St. Michaels

Nett winner day three, Div 1.
Malcolm Clow Dunheved

Scratch winner day three, Div 2.
Rod Owen Wallacia

(77, 69, 76)

$120
222

$50
75

$50
68

$50
84

$50
69

$50
91 c/b

$50
69 c/b

$50
75 c/b

$50
70

S50
87 c/b

S50
72 c/b

S50
92c/b

$50
68

$50
72

$50
69

$50
89



Event 29: Nett winner day three, Div 2.
Keng Chew Fox Hills

Event 30: Scratch winner day three, Div 3.
Don Holland Leonay

Event 31: Nett winner day three, Div 3.
Ron Robertson Penrith

BALL COMPETITION

Day One 36 Balls to 74 nett

Day Two 36 Balls to 75 nett c/b

Day Three 36 Balls to 76 nett

NEAREST TO PINS

DAY ONE

Division One
Division Two
Division Three

DAY TWO
Division One
Division Two
Division Three
DAY THREE
Division One

Division Two
Division Three

Les Knox

Leon Naude (RACV)
David Gouge (Cowra)
Nil

Matt Taylor (Stonecutters Ridge)

Ken Chee (Brisbane)
Tien Khoo (Oatlands)

Col Kenning (Kiama)

Brendan McCann (Fox Hills)

Hans Schneider (Leonay)

4 balls
4 balls

4 balls
4 balls
4 balls

4 balls
4 balls
4 balls

$50
72

$50
94

$50
72



