TROPHY LIST NSWVGA STROKE PLAY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2018

(Only one trophy per player)

Trophies allocated in the following order.

Event 1:	ent 1: Strokeplay Champion and Winner of Des Coady Shield (Sponsored by Warren Saunders Insurance Brokers) Ricky Allison (0.0) Camden Lakeside (76, 71, 80)		
Event 2:	Strokeplay Champion Runner Up		\$200
	Laurie Cupples (3.5) Leonay	(77, 79, 73)	229
	On count back from Col Kenning	(72,78, 79)	229
Event 3:	Overall nett winner		\$200
	Robert Lewis (11.2) Windsor	(73, 68, 72)	213
Event 4:	Overall nett runner up		\$150
	Col Kenning (4.4) Kiama	(67, 73, 74)	214
Event 5:	Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div 1. (55-64)		
	Geoff Cranfield (0.1) Long Reef	(75, 79, 77)	231
Event 6:	Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div 2. (65-69)		
	Drew Simonsen (6.2) Castle Hill	(87, 79, 82)	248
Event 7:	Aged Champion 54 hole scratch Div. 3 (70 & over) \$120		
	Gary Poland (8.6) Fox Hills	(81, 91, 79	251
Event 8:	Scratch winner 54 hole Div. 1 (0-11.4)		
	Matt Taylor (0.0) Stonecutters Ridge (81, 72, 79)		
Event 9:	Nett winner 54 hole Div 1. (0-11.4)		
	Phill Maher (11.4) Dubbo	(69, 71, 76)	216
Event 10:	Scratch winner 54 hole Div 2. (11.5-17.4)		
	Karl Stindl (11.9) Dunheved	(82, 88, 90)	260
Event 11:	Nett winner 54 hole Div 2. (11.5-17.4)		
	Greg Williams (14.0) Dunheved	(74, 67, 74)	215
Event 12:	Scratch winner 54 hole Div 3. (17.5-36)		
	Brendan McCann (17.8) Fox Hills	(97, 96, 99)	292 c/b
	On a count back from Ajit Singh	(91, 95, 106)	292

Event 13:	Nett winner 54 hole Div 3. (17.5-36 Allan Smith (23.2) Leonay) (77, 69, 76)	\$120 222
Event 14:	Scratch winner day one, Div 1. Geoff Shute Dunheved		\$50 7 5
Event 15:	Nett winner day one, Div 1. Brad Fifield The Coast		\$50 68
Event 16:	Scratch winner day one, Div 2. lan Jordan Richmond		\$50 84
Event 17:	Nett winner day one, Div 2. Tom Moore St. Georges Basin		\$50 69
Event 18:	Scratch winner day one, Div 3. Hans Schneider Leonay		\$50 91 c/b
Event 19:	Nett winner day one, Div 3. Tom Melican Fox Hills		\$50 69 c/b
Event 20:	Scratch winner day two, Div 1. Peter Bradley Fox Hills		\$50 7 5 c/b
Event 21:	Nett winner day two, Div 1. Dave McMillan Dunheved		\$50 70
Event 22:	Scratch winner day two, Div 2. Robert Treers Cumberland		\$50 87 c/b
Event 23:	Nett winner day two, Div 2. Glenn Latimore Stonecutters Ridge		\$50 72 c/b
Event 24:	Scratch winner day two, Div 3. Peter Keep Shelly Beach		\$50 92 c/b
Event 25:	Nett winner day two, Div 3. Peter Lane Massey Park		\$50 68
Event 26:	Scratch winner day three, Div 1. Jack Scruse St. Michaels		\$50 72
Event 27:	Nett winner day three, Div 1. Malcolm Clow Dunheved		\$50 69
Event 28:	Scratch winner day three, Div 2. Rod Owen Wallacia		\$50 89

Event 29:	Nett winner day three, Div 2. Keng Chew Fox Hills		\$50 72				
Event 30:	Scratch winner day three, Div 3. Don Holland Leonay		\$50 94				
Event 31:	Nett winner day three, Div 3. Ron Robertson Penrith		\$50 72				
BALL COMPETITION							
Day One Day Two	36 Balls to 36 Balls to	74 nett 75 nett c/b					
Day Three	36 Balls to	76 nett					
NEAREST TO PINS							
DAY ONE							
Division One	Leon Naude	(RACV)	4 balls				
Division Two Division Three	David Gouge e Nil	(Cowra)	4 balls				
DAY TWO							
Division One	Matt Taylor (Stonecutters Ridge)	4 balls				
Division Two	•	Ken Chee (Brisbane)					
Division Thre	e Tien Khoo (Oa	Tien Khoo (Oatlands)					
DAY THREE							
Division One	Col Kenning (I	Col Kenning (Kiama)					
Division Two		Brendan McCann (Fox Hills) 4 ba					
Division Thre	e Hans Schneid	er (Leonay)	4 balls				

Les Knox